

BID 25-0055-5 QUACCO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BID DUE: MAY 27, 2025 @ 2PM

REVISED PER ADDENDUM 3

Astra Group, LLC
Atlanta, GA

Platinum Paving and Concrete, LLC
Savannah, GA

Reeves Construction Company
Garden City, GA

C.W. Matthew Contracting Co., Inc.
Marietta, GA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY											
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	LS	1	1,530,269.56	1,530,269.56		220,000.00	970,845.00		200,406.65	200,406.65
150-5010	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00		26,800.00
151-1000	MOBILIZATION -	LS	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	829,155.00	829,155.00	\$	3,040,969.90
207-0203	FOUND BK FILL, MATL, TP II	CY	36559	10.00	365,590.00	101.00	3,692,459.00	0.01	365.59	\$	100.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE -	LS	1	5,454,400.00	5,454,400.00	3,327,000.00	3,327,000.00	4,460,000.00	4,460,000.00	\$	3,636,482.71
210-9999	EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW SUBGRADE AND REPLACED WITH IMPORTED MATERIAL	CY	10000	40.00	400,000.00	62.00	620,000.00	62.25	622,500.00	\$	521,900.00
156-0100	GPS DATA COLLECTION AND SUBMITTAL	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	\$	29,133.20
632-0003	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	EA	2	12,500.00	25,000.00	32,000.00	64,000.00	18,500.00	37,000.00	\$	24,900.00
169-0015	DRY DETENTION BASIN, NO-QUACCO TRAIL, POND	LS	1	185,366.00	185,366.00	111,000.00	111,000.00	115,018.24	115,018.24	\$	233,036.61
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	26	275.00	7,150.00	163.00	4,238.00	300.00	7,800.00	\$	407.48
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	7355	142.00	1,044,410.00	136.00	1,000,280.00	125.00	919,375.00	\$	831,262.10
402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	6942	164.00	1,138,488.00	151.00	1,048,242.00	177.00	1,228,734.00	\$	908,360.70
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC, 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	5913	159.00	940,167.00	143.00	845,559.00	148.00	875,124.00	\$	773,656.92
310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL GRANITE	SY	3029	25.00	75,725.00	39.00	118,131.00	44.25	134,033.25	\$	41.66
310-5100	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL GRANITE	SY	64399	32.00	2,060,768.00	37.00	2,382,763.00	41.00	2,640,359.00	\$	2,414,962.50
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	94	71.00	6,674.00	106.00	9,964.00	112.00	10,528.00	\$	9,602.10
413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	86044	0.01	860.44	5.00	430,220.00	0.01	860.44	\$	221,993.52
432-0204	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 IN DEPTH	SY	30430	4.50	136,935.00	2.80	85,204.00	2.35	71,510.50	\$	116,242.60
441-0014	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 4 IN TK	SY	922	65.00	59,930.00	47.00	43,334.00	76.75	70,763.50	\$	59,930.00
441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	717	90.00	64,530.00	57.00	40,869.00	106.25	76,181.25	\$	64,530.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	15925	41.00	652,915.89	47.00	748,464.56	52.25	832,081.25	\$	652,915.89
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	9	2,050.00	18,450.00	2,700.00	24,300.00	2,425.00	21,825.00	\$	19,188.00
441-0740	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 4 IN	SY	33	165.00	5,445.00	173.00	5,709.00	203.50	6,715.50	\$	5,445.00
441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	SY	1193	90.00	107,370.00	79.00	94,247.00	110.00	131,230.00	\$	107,370.00
441-5002	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	LF	356	25.00	8,900.00	22.00	7,832.00	35.45	12,620.20	\$	8,900.00
441-5051	CONC DOWELED INTEGRAL CURB, TP 1, INCL DOWELS	LF	2643	53.00	140,079.00	23.00	60,789.00	67.45	178,270.35	\$	140,079.00
441-6221	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 1	LF	12652	26.50	335,278.00	28.00	354,256.00	31.25	395,375.00	\$	335,278.00
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	23100	28.00	646,800.00	28.00	646,800.00	33.00	762,300.00	\$	646,800.00
441-7012	CURB CUT WHEELCHAIR RAMP, TP B	EA	8	1,550.00	12,400.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,830.00	14,640.00	\$	12,400.00
441-7014	CURB CUT WHEELCHAIR RAMP, TP D	EA	15	1,400.00	21,000.00	1,250.00	18,750.00	1,650.00	24,750.00	\$	21,000.00
446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF	27931	1.00	27,931.00	1.00	27,931.00	5.85	163,396.35	\$	325,116.84
455-1000	FILTER FABRIC FOR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION	CY	8000	6.00	48,000.00	4.00	24,000.00	7.00	56,000.00	\$	54,320.00
500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	CY	300	200.00	60,000.00	386.00	115,800.00	455.50	136,650.00	\$	105,000.00
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	50	99.00	4,950.00	170.00	8,500.00	116.00	7,560.00	\$	5,000.00
550-5150	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, CLASS III	LF	4	209.00	836.00	180.00	720.00	189.00	756.00	\$	1,271.48
550-5180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	LF	9512	79.00	751,428.00	80.00	760,960.00	135.25	1,286,498.00	\$	822,692.88
550-5240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, CLASS III	LF	5126	93.00	476,718.00	109.00	558,734.00	162.50	832,975.00	\$	496,043.02
550-5300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, CLASS III	LF	1747	113.00	197,411.00	148.00	258,556.00	210.50	367,743.50	\$	224,664.20
550-5360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, CLASS III	LF	483	144.00	69,552.00	186.00	89,838.00	245.25	118,455.75	\$	77,738.85
550-5420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42 IN, CLASS III	LF	767	164.00	125,788.00	222.00	170,274.00	318.00	243,906.00	\$	174,492.50
550-5480	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 48 IN, CLASS III	LF	834	241.00	200,994.00	274.00	228,516.00	440.50	267,377.00	\$	229,358.34
550-5540	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 54 IN, CLASS III	LF	2104	318.00	669,072.00	404.00	847,912.00	551.25	1,159,830.00	\$	710,457.68
550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	165	109.00	17,985.00	103.00	17,160.00	130.00	21,450.00	\$	15,028.20
550-3000	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 9 X 15 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	17	157.00	2,669.00	152.00	2,584.00	187.75	3,191.75	\$	2,071.62
550-3000	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 14 X 23 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	449	98.00	44,002.00	145.00	65,105.00	229.75	103,157.75	\$	91,789.07
550-2997	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 19 X 30 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	75	127.00	9,525.00	176.00	13,200.00	193.00	14,475.00	\$	16,979.25
550-2998	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 24 X 38 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	455	149.00	67,795.00	194.00	88,270.00	260.00	118,300.00	\$	75,202.40
550-2999	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 29 X 45 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	76	228.00	17,328.00	263.00	19,988.00	441.25	33,535.00	\$	23,439.92
550-3000	ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 38 X 60 INCH ELLIPTICAL PIPE	LF	75	337.00	25,275.00	391.00	29,325.00	594.00	44,450.00	\$	36,111.75
550-3000	ELLIPTICAL SAFETY END SECTION	EA	7	6,417.00	44,919.00	3,100.00	21,700.00	3,360.00	23,520.00	\$	26,118.61
550-4118	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN	EA	13	1,633.00	21,229.00	1,300.00	16,900.00	1,675.00	21,775.00	\$	13,719.68
550-4215	FLARED END SECTION 15 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	2,538.00	2,538.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,515.00	1,515.00	\$	980.32
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	6	1,702.00	10,212.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,675.00	10,050.00	\$	6,331.80
550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	4	1,810.00	7,240.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	3,010.00	12,040.00	\$	4,669.68
550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	2,936.00	2,936.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,495.00	2,495.00	\$	1,402.58
550-4236	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	3,404.00	6,808.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,775.00	9,550.00	\$	3,676.38
550-4242	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	3,981.00	3,981.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	6,220.00	6,220.00	\$	2,488.79
550-9000	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	21889	1.00	21,889.00	3.20	70,044.80	2.65	58,005.85	\$	47,061.35
573-2006	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	LF	200	26.50	5,300.00	47.00	9,400.00	84.00	16,800.00	\$	15,764.00
600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	92	214.00	19,688.00	292.00	26,864.00	407.00	37,444.00	\$	34,084.16
611-3000	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 1	EA	2	6,962.00	13,924.00	8,300.00	16,600.00	7,385.00	14,770.00	\$	18,972.00
611-3002	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 2	EA	2	8,525.00	17,050.00	10,200.00	20,400.00	7,385.00	14,770.00	\$	22,872.00
611-3003	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 2, ADDL DEPTH	EA	19	530.00	10,070.00	860.00	16,340.00	1,200.00	10,839.50	\$	22,800.00
611-3012	RECONSTR DROP INLET, GROUP 2	EA	2	5,489.00	10,978.00	8,700.00	17,400.00	4,205.00	8,410.00	\$	28,434.00
611-3035	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 2	EA	5	5,580.00	27,900.00	8,800.00	44,000.000				

REVISED PER ADDENDUM 3												
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	185	26.00	4,816.50	31.00	5,742.75	28.00	5,180.00	\$	26.00	4,816.50
636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	120	28.00	3,367.00	33.00	3,968.25	30.00	3,600.00	\$	28.00	3,367.00
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	724	28.00	20,273.96	33.00	23,894.31	30.00	21,720.00	\$	28.00	20,273.96
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	839	15.00	12,585.00	18.00	15,102.00	16.00	13,424.00	\$	15.00	12,585.00
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	243	17.00	4,131.00	20.00	4,860.00	19.00	4,617.00	\$	17.00	4,131.00
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	356	16.00	5,688.00	19.00	6,754.50	17.00	6,052.00	\$	16.00	5,688.00
636-3010	GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT	EA	15	1,250.00	18,750.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,350.00	20,250.00	\$	1,250.00	18,750.00
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	35	75.00	2,625.00	95.00	3,325.00	80.00	2,800.00	\$	75.00	2,625.00
653-0160	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 6	EA	15	150.00	2,250.00	107.00	1,605.00	160.00	2,400.00	\$	150.00	2,250.00
653-0170	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 7	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	112.00	1,232.00	160.00	1,760.00	\$	150.00	1,650.00
653-0210	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	EA	1	150.00	150.00	125.00	125.00	160.00	160.00	\$	150.00	150.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	3550	0.50	1,775.00	0.50	1,775.00	0.55	1,952.50	\$	0.50	1,775.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LM	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,660.00	15,960.00	\$	2,500.00	15,000.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1891	0.50	945.50	0.50	945.50	0.55	1,040.05	\$	0.50	945.50
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LM	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,660.00	10,640.00	\$	2,500.00	10,000.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	241	9.00	2,169.00	11.00	2,651.00	9.60	2,313.60	\$	9.00	2,169.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	3814	3.00	11,442.00	3.60	13,730.40	3.20	12,204.80	\$	3.00	11,442.00
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	24078	0.50	12,039.00	0.30	7,223.40	0.40	9,631.20	\$	0.35	8,427.30
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	1009	6.50	6,558.50	4.00	4,036.00	7.00	7,063.00	\$	6.50	6,558.50
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	535	6.50	3,477.50	4.00	2,140.00	7.00	3,745.00	\$	6.50	3,477.50
654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	95	5.00	475.00	4.00	380.00	5.35	508.25	\$	5.00	475.00
654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	823	5.00	4,115.00	4.00	3,292.00	5.35	4,403.05	\$	5.00	4,115.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE												
500-3201	CLASS B CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	8	2,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	\$	2,000.00	16,000.00
500-3900	CLASS B CONCRETE BASE OR PAVEMENT WIDENING	CY	33	200.00	6,600.00	621.00	20,493.00	460.00	15,180.00	\$	485.60	16,024.80
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	177	200.00	35,400.00	593.00	104,961.00	1,580.00	279,660.00	\$	2,500.00	442,500.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	LB	5985	3.00	17,955.00	2.50	14,962.50	3.55	21,246.75	\$	3.00	17,955.00
610-9006	REM PORTIONS OF EXISTING WINGWALLS & PARAPETS,	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$	5,000.00	5,000.00
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL												
603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	31	98.00	3,038.00	211.00	6,541.00	260.00	8,060.00	\$	229.32	7,108.92
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	177	70.00	12,390.00	146.00	25,842.00	210.00	37,170.00	\$	162.20	28,709.40
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	207	2.50	517.50	5.00	1,035.00	6.00	1,242.00	\$	18.69	3,868.83
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	14	4,850.00	67,900.00	6,200.00	86,800.00	5,210.00	72,940.00	\$	4,850.00	67,900.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	28	25.00	700.00	30.00	840.00	26.75	749.00	\$	25.00	700.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	\$	1,500.00	4,500.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	700	3.00	2,100.00	3.60	2,520.00	3.20	2,240.00	\$	3.00	2,100.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	112	1.00	112.00	10.00	1,120.00	1.10	123.20	\$	1.00	112.00
	GEOTEXTILE MIRAFI RS580i	SY	36363	5.00	181,815.00	6.00	218,178.00	9.10	330,903.30	\$	8.77	318,903.51
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL												
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,660.00	18,620.00	\$	2,500.00	17,500.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	672	1.00	672.00	10.00	6,720.00	1.10	739.20	\$	1.00	672.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	2,388.00	4,776.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	\$	7,298.07	14,596.14
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	\$	1,500.00	1,500.00
163-0501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 1	EA	2	214.00	428.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,830.00	3,660.00	\$	850.00	1,700.00
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	65	321.00	20,865.00	1,000.00	65,000.00	820.00	53,300.00	\$	850.00	55,250.00
163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	LF	2370	9.50	22,515.00	11.00	26,070.00	10.10	23,937.00	\$	9.50	22,515.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	422	175.00	73,850.00	210.00	88,620.00	250.39	105,664.58	\$	175.00	73,850.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	9538	0.50	4,769.00	2.50	23,845.00	1.00	9,538.00	\$	2.10	20,029.80
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	5505	0.50	2,752.50	3.00	16,515.00	1.00	5,505.00	\$	2.65	14,588.25
165-0071	MAINTENANCE OF SEDIMENT BARRIER- BALED STRAW	LF	2370	0.50	1,185.00	6.50	15,405.00	1.00	2,370.00	\$	5.50	13,035.00
165-0085	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 1	EA	2	16.00	32.00	90.00	180.00	1.00	2.00	\$	75.00	150.00
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	65	1.00	65.00	90.00	5,850.00	1.00	65.00	\$	75.00	4,875.00
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	637.00	1,274.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	\$	3,213.31	6,426.62
165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH AREA	EA	1	637.00	637.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1.00	1.00	\$	556.29	556.29
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	422	1.00	422.00	60.00	25,320.00	1.00	422.00	\$	50.00	21,100.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	12	350.00	4,200.00	431.00	5,172.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	\$	800.00	9,600.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	100.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	28,800.00	2,400.00	43,200.00	\$	1,000.00	18,000.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	19076	3.00	57,228.00	3.25	61,997.00	3.25	61,997.00	\$	2.95	56,274.20
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	11009	4.00	44,036.00	4.50	49,540.50	4.25	46,788.25	\$	3.95	43,485.55
999-1000	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	I	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
Acknowledgement of Addendums 1-3					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 24,098,998.27		\$ 26,474,350.27		\$ 27,638,550.00		\$ 30,306,000.00	